VILLAGE OF CHENEQUA Resolution No. 2018-07-09-01

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING ADOPTION OF SUCCESSION PLAN TO EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT PLAN

WHEREAS, pursuant to Wisconsin Statutes Section 323.14(1)(b), the Village Board adopted an Emergency Management Plan on June 11, 2018; and

WHEREAS, the Village President retains initial decisionmaking authority under the Emergency Management Plan; and

WHEREAS, the Village Board now wishes to adopt a succession plan to delineate the order of decisionmaking authority under the Emergency Management Plan in the event the Village President, or any successor acting under this succession plan, is unable or unavailable to act whereby the decisionmaking authority shall then shift to the longest tenured Village Board member who is available and able to act under the Emergency Management Plan (the "Succession Plan to the Emergency Management Plan");

WHEREAS, the Village Board wishes to approve the Succession Plan to the Emergency Management Plan.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Village Board hereby approves the Succession Plan to the Emergency Management Plan whereby in the event the Village President, or any successor acting under this succession plan, is unable or unavailable to act then the decisionmaking authority shall shift from the Village President to the longest tenured Village Board member who is available and able to act under the Emergency Management Plan. The Village Board directs the proper Village Officials to execute, deliver and take all additional appropriate and necessary actions regarding the Succession Plan to the Emergency Management Plan.

Adopted this 9th day of July, 2018.

VILLAGE OF CHENEOUA

Bv:

Susan L. Wilkey Village President

Attest.

Village Clerk-Treasurer

Date Adopted: July 9, 2018 Date Posted: July 10, 2018 Effective Date: July 10, 2018